

Dated: August 5, 2024

Ref: IGFL/24-25

To

The Department of Corporate Service

The Department of Corporate Services

The BSE Limited

Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

7, Lyons Range

Dalal Street

Murgighata, Dalhousie

Mumbai Samachar Marg

Kolkata - 700001

Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015: Information regarding issuance of 'Letter(s) of Confirmation' in lieu of share certificate(s) lost

Ref: Scrip Code - 0511391 & 10019038

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements Regulations), 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received an intimation through our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent M/s. Niche Technologies Private Ltd, regarding loss of share certificate(s) received from the shareholder of the Company on August 5, 2024 aggregating to 80 shares.

In compliance with d in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the "Letter of Confirmation" will be issued only after compliance of requisite formalities in this regard.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Dist No.(from-to)	No. of shares
Subrata Kumar Kar	036243	60906	825521-825600	80

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Inter Globe Finance Limited

PRITHA BERIWAL igitally signed by RITHA BERIWAL sate: 2024.08.05

Pritha Beriwal

(Company Secretary)



NICHE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

(Registrars & Share Transfer Agent) CIN: U74140WB1994PTC062636 3A, Auckland Place, 7th Floor, Room No. 7A & 7B, Kolkata - 700 017

Phones: (033) 2280 6616 / 6617 / 6618 Fax: (033) 2280 6619

E-Mail: nichetechpl@nichetechpl.com Website: https://www.nichetechpl.com

Unit: INTER GLOBE FINANCE LTD. (ISIN: INE661M01016)

FOLIO DETAILS FOR EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS.10/-

Folio Name(s) & PAN(s) / Address / Bank Details / Nominee Details Shares Held

Date: 03/08/2024

80

036243 SUBRATA KUMAR KAR (PAN: ASMPK5702F)

F/H: TARA PRIYA KAR

Address: 143 LICHUBAGAN (MILONI) DANKUNI

HOOGHLY 712311

E-Mail: SUBRATAKAR1801@GMAIL.COM Mobile: 9830433794 Aadhaar No.: 790934145393 DOB: 23/02/1969

Bank Name: STATE BANK OF INDIA BALLYGUNGE

Details A/C No.: 11166063040 A/C Type: Savings

IFSC: SBIN0000018 MICR: 700002010

Nominee Name: BIPASHA KAR Minor: No DOB: 21/12/1969

Details Father/Mother/Spouce Name: SUBRATA KUMAR KAR

143 LICHUBAGAN (MILONI) DANKUNI

HOOGHLY 712311

Relation: WIFE Occupation: HOUSE WIFE Nationality: INDIAN

Signature(s): Registered

 Scrip Details

 Cert.No.
 Dist-No (From-To)
 No.of Shares
 Cert.No.
 Dist-No (From-To)
 No.of Shares

 60906
 825521 - 825600
 80